# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3913667

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
KAZUYOSHI TAKAYAMA	04/04/2013
HIROAKI YAMAMOTO	04/04/2013
HIROAKI SHIMOKAWA	04/04/2013

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TOHOKU UNIVERSITY	
Street Address:	2-1-1, KATAHIRA, AOBA-KU	
Internal Address:	SENDAI-SHI	
City:	MIYAGI	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	9808577	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13880530

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (202)737-3528

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2026285197

Email: RSJILLIONS@BROWDYNEIMARK.COM

Correspondent Name: BROWDY AND NEIMARK, PLLC

Address Line 1: 1625 K ST., N.W. Address Line 2: SUITE 1100

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TAKAYAMA13	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RONNI S. JILLIONS	
SIGNATURE:	/Ronni S. Jillions/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/11/2016	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=2016-06-11-Assignment--TAKAYAMA13#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 038890 FRAME: 0927

503867018

# **U.S. ASSIGNMENT**

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter ASSIGNOR) by

[Insert	TOHOKU UNIVERSITY				
ASSIGNEE's Name(s) Address(es)]	2-1-1, Katahira, Aoba-ku, Sen	idai-shi, Miyagi, 9808577, Jap	an		
	(hereinafter ASSIGNEE), the receipt of hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASS invention entitled				
[Title of Invention]	OPTICAL FIBER AND UNDER	RWATER SHOCKWAVE GENE	RATING DEVICE		
	EMPLOYING THE SAME	The state of the s	TETANA MANA		
[*If the essignment is being filed after the filing of the application, this section must be completed]	for which application for Letters Patent of otherwise indicated below:	of the United States was executed on $\epsilon$	even date herewith unless		
	*filed on	, Serial No.			
	(Browdy & Neimark, P.L.L.C and/or filing date hereon, when known)	is hereby authorized to insert the s	eries code, serial number		
		and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.			
·	The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with application and any continuing, divisional, reissue or reexamination applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient.				
	The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding which may be declared concerning this application or any continuation, division, reissue or reexamination thereof or Letters Patent or reissue patent issued thereon and to cooperate with the ASSIGNEE in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding.				
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersign	ed inventor(s) has (have) affixed his/h	er/their signature(s).		
[Signature(s) of Assignor(s)]	(SIGNATURE)	TAKAYAMA, Kazuyoshi (TYPE NAME)  YAMAMOTO, Hiroaki (TYPE NAME)  SHIMOKAWA, Hiroaki (TYPE NAME)	April 4, 2013		
	Mirovki Januaroto	YAMAMOTO, Hiroaki	April 4, 2013		
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)		
	I from Spinokern	SHIMOKAWA, Hiroaki	March 29/2013		
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)		
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)		
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)		
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)		

PATENT REEL: 038890 FRAME: 0928

**RECORDED: 06/11/2016**